

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.64/2016

Appellant : Md. Jubair Ahmed Barbhuiya.

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Block Development Officer.

Lala Development Block, Monacherra.

Date of hearing : 23.11.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 23.11.2016

The Petitioner Md. Jubair Ahmed Barbhuiya is present.

The Public Authority to be represented by the SPIO, office of the Lala Development Block, Monacherra is absent. The Block Development Officer, Lala Development Block, Monacherra informed that Utilization Certificate had been furnished to the Petitioner after taking due receipt and rest portion would be furnished within 10 days and photocopy of which is being processed.

The Commission, therefore, directs the SPIO cum Block Development Officer, Lala Development Block, Monacherra to furnish the information to the Petitioner within 10 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction, the Second Appeal dated 11.08.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ HLK.64/2016/14-A

Dtd. 23.11.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Block Development Officer, Lala Development Block, P.O.-Monacherra P.S. Lala, District Hailakandi, Assam, Pin 788 163 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Project Director, DRDA, District-Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 3. Md. Jubair Ahmed Barbhuiya, S/o Abdul Noor Barbhuiya, Vill. Bowerghat Part-I, P.O.-Bowerghat(Bazar), District Hailakandi, Assam, Pin 788 164 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission